

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 63 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1319 OF 2018
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 63 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 450 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2229 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2521 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1707 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO. 1050 OF 2016

Abdul Majid Gulam Nabi shaikh .. Plaintiff
Versus
Gulam Ali Gulam Nabi Shiakh & Ors. .. Defendants

Adv. Aayu Saxena a/w Adv. Aamrin Malik Mujawar, Adv. Aaugush Modi, Adv. Ashray Dove & Adv. Siddhant Trivedi, for the Plaintiff.
Adv. Tushar Agrawal for Defendant Nos. 2 & 3.
Adv. Siddhesh Borkar, Adv. Harsh Parte, Adv. Hitendra Paras for Defendant No.1
(a) , (b), (c), (d).

CORAM: FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: DECEMBER 16, 2025

P. C.

1. The learned Advocate for the Plaintiff seeks to file an Additional Affidavit in Notice of Motion No. 1319 of 2018.
2. Additional Affidavit to be filed on or before 13th January, 2026 and place the Contempt Notice of Motion on 20th January, 2026.

[FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA, J.]